..Number 131731 ..Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution congratulating and commending the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee Panthers basketball team on their Horizon League championship and the team's fourth NCAA tournament berth. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

2. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Ruth Simos on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

BY ALD. ZIELINSKI

3. Resolution congratulating the Model Train Club on its 25th anniversary. BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, PEREZ

4. Resolution honoring Katie Paszkowski on her work as a dedicated instructor for the Glencastle Irish Dancers.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, BOHL, KOVAC, COGGS, DUDZIK

5. Resolution congratulating Rudolph M. Konrad on his retirement from the City of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. KOVAC, WADE, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

6. Resolution congratulating the Urban Studies Program at UW-Milwaukee on its 50th anniversary. BY ALD. KOVAC

7. Resolution honoring Dr. Lawrence E. Sohn on being honored as the 2014 Outstanding Retired Lutheran Educator. BY ALD. MURPHY

8.. Resolution congratulating Dana K. Lenz on her retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, DUDZIK, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

9. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:

a) Charles D. Mathis BY ALDS. WADE, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

b) Michael J. Scholz BY ALDS. BOHL, WADE, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

c) Mark A. Szalewski BY ALDS. KOVAC, WADE, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

a) Daniel F. Gregory BY ALDS. WADE, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, HAMILTON, PUENTE, BOHL, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b) Luster Hurt BY ALDS. WADE, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, HAMILTON, PUENTE, BOHL, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

c) Joseph A. Jezak BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, WADE, HAMILTON, PUENTE, BOHL, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

11. Resolution congratulating Mary K. Kwapiszewski on her retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department. BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, WADE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

12. Resolution offering condolences to the friends and family of the following:

a) Frank A. Schrader BY ALDS. DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

b) Robert F. Galaska BY ALDS. DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ .. Drafter CC-CC drp 03/28/14